

Lumpkin County, Georgia

NOTICE OF AWARD

August 29, 2022

Jon W. Wall, COO Wall Asphalt Services, Inc. 65 School Lane Franklin, GA 30217

Reference: ITB #2022-004 Lumpkin County- Wimpy's Airport Crack Sealing and Runway Remarking

Dear Mr. Wall,

The Lumpkin County Board of Commissioners meeting in official session on August 16, 2022 has considered the Bid submitted by you for the above-described Work in response to its Invitation to Bid dated July 6, 2022.

You are hereby notified that your Bid has been accepted for items in the amount of \$44,405.25.

You are required by the Invitation to Bid to furnish the required Contractor's Performance and Payment Bond and Certificates of Insurance. Return all document copies to the Purchasing Agent for further processing, review and distribution to the parties to the Contract.

If you fail to furnish the said Bonds within <u>Fourteen (14)</u> calendar days from the date of receipt of this Notice, the Owner will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the Owner's acceptance of your Bid as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your Bid Bond. The Owner will be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law. To schedule the preconstruction meeting, please contact Larry Reiter at 706-482-2586 or Charles Trammell at 706-482-2585.

You are required to return acknowledged copies of this Notice of Award to the Owner and the Purchasing Agent.

Dated this 29nd day of August, 2022 (08/29/22)

Owner: Lumpkin County Board of Commissioners

m MD ffi

By:

Ryan McDuffieTitle:Purchasing Agent

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Receipt of the above Notice of Award is hereby acknowledged by

Wall Asphalt Services, Inc.

By:	

Title: _____

Date: _____